

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) 10238/9	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles P. Ryan Ron Yoder William A. Shelly	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Bull HN Information Systems Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 300 Concord Road
03/04/2003	City: Billerica State: MA Zip: 01821-4186
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,530,076 B. Patent No.(s) 6,530,076
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:Bull HN Information systems Inc., MS B55	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:13430 N. Black Canyon Highway	8. Deposit account number: 02-4616
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85029	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. James H. Phillips Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: March 4, 2003 Date	
notal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	

03/11/2003 ECDOPER 00000135 024616 6530076 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013821 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Charles P. Ryan, Ron Yoder and William A. Shelly (residing at Phoenix AZ 85027, Mesa AZ 85202 and Phoenix AZ 85018, respectively), are the inventors of an invention or improvement in:

DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM PROCESSOR DYNAMIC SELECTION OF INTERNAL SIGNAL TRACING

for which we have received Letters Patent of the United States of America 6,530,076 on March 4, 2003, which Letters Patent matured from Application No. 09/472,114 filed December 23, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Bull HN Information Systems Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal offices at 300 Concord Road, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821-4186, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent of the United States of America 6,530,076 and the invention covered thereby effective as of December 23, 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have, effective as of December 23, 1999, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, said Letters Patent of the United States of America 6,530,076 and the invention covered thereby to said Bull HN Information Systems Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands on the dates set below our respective signatures.

ASSIGNOR: Charles P. Ryan

Charles P. Ryan

Date of execution:

March 4, 2003

ASSIGNOR: Mon Yoder

Date of execution:

March 4, 2003

Date of execution:

RECORDED: 03/10/2003

March 4, 2003

PATENT REEL: 013821 FRAME: 0152